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QUESTION 1:

With respect to SCG/SDG&E's response to #13 (2) [attached], how much would
it cost to design and construct "an additional customer export meter set assembly"?
For purposes of this question please assume the assembly can provide 350 MMcfd
of service to Mexico.

RESPONSE 1:

Please refer to SoCalGas and SDG&E’s response to Question 10.2 of SCGC’s 23rd data request in this proceeding.



QUESTION 2:

How much gas does SCG/SDG&E import on an annual basis from Mexico via
Otay Mesa, expressed in MMcfd? How many days per year does gas flow from
Mexico onto SCG/SDG&E's system? Please provide annual data for 2008 – 2014
for these inquiries.

RESPONSE 2:


	Year
	Number of Flow Days
	Annual Import Volume (MMcfd)

	2008
	12
	24

	2009
	0
	0

	2010
	61
	84

	2011
	62
	52

	2012
	16
	45

	2013
	13
	52

	2014
	0
	0
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